## **Committee Members**

Terry Saucier, Chair Scott Diamond Esther Wieder Eran Heisler David Garfinkle Iris Polonsky Susan Rogen



## TARZANA NEIGHBORHOOD COUNCIL

P.O. Box 571016 Tarzana, CA 91357 tnc@tarzananc.org www.tarzananc.org

## TARZANA NEIGHBORHOOD COUNCIL JOINT OUTREACH COMMITTEE/EVENTS COMMITTEE & SPECIAL BOARD MEETING MINUTES Wednesday, November 9, 2022 5:30 PM

## VIRTUAL TELEPHONIC MEETING

- 1. **Call to Order** at 5:36 PM, Roll Call: Terry Saucier, Esther Wieder, David Garfinkle, Susan Rogen, Iris Polonsky, Absent were: Scott Diamond, Eran Heissler
- 2. Public Comments None
- 3. **Discussion and Motion:** TNC Outreach Committee recommends the purchase of 500 each Tarzana Neighborhood Council brochures, 2-sided color, folded in thirds, glossy paper, to be purchased from Minuteman Press (Woodland Hills) and not to exceed \$200.00 (Quote is for \$147.25 plus tax). Motion by Terry Saucier/David Garfinkle. Motion was approved unanimously by Iris Polonsky, Susan Rogen, David Garfinkle, Esther Wieder and Terry Saucier
- 1. **Discussion and Motion:** Participation in the West Valley Warner Center Chamber of Commerce Emergency Preparedness Fair being held on Feb. 25, 2022 from 10AM-2PM at The Westfield Community Center in Warner Center. Diana Williams from West Hills-Warner Center Chamber of Commerce gave a brief overview. The TNC is participating and Susan Rogen is the liaison. Diana will forward the most recent flyer; TNC to provide the green logo for the flyer and promotions.
- 2. Adjournment at 6:01 PM